s CONNECTOR MATE / PRODUCT ASSURANCE
; Space Science and Technolo
% Emgmhp&ngwm DEMATE LOG ° Department W

Spacecratft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: MRS~ A1OO
instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: pcs  i)x
Unit CPU Connector No: Tou
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins

1SO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




&

OC.LRC

CONNECTOR MATE /

PRODUCT ASSURANCE

Space Science and Technology

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: LSO~ Ao o
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:

Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: MOVrD A vEA
Unit ero Connector No: T6 3
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins

1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log

Issue 03




@ CCLR CONNECTOR MATE / PRODUCT ASSURANCE
‘é Apple

Space Science and Technology

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No:
Pa : te Mo HMsO2s - fvo o
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: Moron. fowin
Unit P Connector No: F04
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins

1SO8: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




PRODUCT ASSURANCE
2, CCLRC CONNECTOR MATE / Space Science and Technology

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: _
502l A0
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: CPV  porise
Unit Cov Connector No: 0 s
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins

1SO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




PRODUCT ASSURANCE
:@/ RC CONNECTOR MATE / Space Science and Technology
J Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No:
i € ty HSops ~giroo
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: Wheg 0l D
Unit cpPv Connector No: rpé
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins

1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log

Issue 03
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CONNECTOR MATE /

PRODUCT ASSURANCE
Space Science and Technology

utherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: i pas - ALO O
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: MOOSE
Unit Cov Connector No: 50
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins

1S09: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log

Issue 03




PRODUCT ASSURANCE
=, CCLRC CONNECTOR MATE / Space Science and Technology
Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No:
i ’ tity HsPIr - AWe
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function:
Unit PoRL Lo Connector No: PC s
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




PRODUCT ASSURANCE
% CCLRC COI:)I\éiICATT%RLl\(géTE/ Space Science and Technology

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory Department

Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No:
HsPrs=Asoo
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: fov g
Unit Mo w0 Connector No: .y
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature

Pins

1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




PRODUCT ASSURANCE
2, CCLRC CONNECTOR MATE /

Space Science and Technology

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
- Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No:
P ) tity MHsong-Aéeo
instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: &
Unit MON O Poryid Connector No: o
CARCE.
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins

1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03



PRODUCT ASSURANCE
@ CCLRC CONNECTOR MATE /

Space Science and Technology
% Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
' Project: i . .
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL identity No LIS IS et &
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function:
Unit MOr i 7. POER Connector No: rey
LAGAE
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins

1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




% CCLRC CONNECTOR MATE / PRODUCT ASSURANCE

Space Science and Technology

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: W Sprse AP0
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:

Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function:
Unit chamvae 1 cades | COnnector No: PO 2
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins

1SO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




PRODUCT ASSURANCE
@ CCLRC CONNECTOR MATE / Space Science and Technology
% Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No:
A J Bty tho. HsP28 -A770
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function:
Unit CHanpic ] coser | CONNECEOr No: PO~y
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins

ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log

Issue 03




PRODUCT ASSURANCE
@ CCLRC CONNECTOR MATE / Space Science and Technology
ZZ Rutherfond Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: Hshas - AT
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function:
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




@ CONNECTOR MATE / PRODUCT ASSURANCE
7 CCLRC

Space Science and Technology

Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecratft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: ,
5028 #7200
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function:
Unit Commars 2 csix | COnnector No: P03
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins

1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




2, CCLRC

CONNECTOR MATE /

PRODUCT ASSURANCE

Space Science and Technology
Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: :
MHsDes ~,2730
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function:
Unit cAmc. 2 casue | Connector No: Pog
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
1SO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




PRODUCT ASSURANCE
@ CCLRC CONNECTOR MATE / Space Science and Technology
% Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No:
£ ' g Hsgres - 430
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function:
Unit CHArEC 3 cqes | CONNECTOT No: Pog
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




7 PRODUCT ASSURANCE
% CCLRC co%l\éin(ir.l%RthéTEl Space Science and Technology

* Rutherford Appleton Laboratory Department

Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: Ls DS - A7ed
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: CUANIEL |
Unit HEamzs e Connector No: Fe2.
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature

Pins

1SO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




Space Science and Technology

@ BEL S CONNECTOR MATE / PRODUCT ASSURANCE
)

2 Rutheriord Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: HSD25 . AVE
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:

Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: ChAnte T
Unit Hiawmes 1) 7 Connector No: Jod
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins

ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




@ ——_ CONNECTOR MATE / PRODUCT ASSURANCE

Space Science and Technology
J Rutherford Appleton Laboratory DEMATE LOG Department
Spacecraft / Project: | HERSCHEL Identity No: 5025~ AT w0
Instrument: SPIRE Assembly:
Subsystem: DRCU Simulator Function: ClAIE. R
Unit Moemes  if= Connector No: T eu
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
1
2
3
4
5
Visual Inspection after 5 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
6
7
8
9
10
Visual Inspection after 10 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass | Fail Signature
Pins
Mate/ Mate Demate Remarks
Demate No. Date Date
11
12
13
14
15
Visual Inspection after 15 Mate/Demate Cycles
Debris | Bent Comments Pass Fail Signature
Pins

1ISO9: Form PA 031 Connector Mate-Demate Log Issue 03




